SHANTUVUI

VALUE THAT WORKS

e —

\SLTTE |
L4l | ]

—_—
e
—_—
—
—_

—_—
—

WHEEL LOADER

SESOMWINEI6

*Picture is for illustration purposes only

DRIVEN BY VISION. POWERED BY STRENGTH. everstarindustries.com



SIS OWNEI6

MAKE

MODEL

EMISSION REGULATION
RATED POWER
MAXIMUM TORQUE
DISPLACEMENT
CYLINDER

WATER COOLED
DIRECT INJECTION
ASPIRATION

RADIATOR

BRAKING SYSTEM

WEICHAI

WD106220E23

EURD 2

162 KW@2200 RPM

900 NM@1400 RPM

9.726L

6-126 X 130 MM (BOREXSTROKE)
YES

YES

TURBOCHARGED & INTERCOOLED

ENLARGED RADIATOR

SERVICE BRAKE

PARKING BRAKE

AIR OVER OIL FOUR-WHEEL DUAL-LOOP DISC BRAKE
SYSTEM

AUTOMATICALLY AIR-CUT BRAKE, DISC BRAKE

TYPE

PATTERN LEVEL

23.5-2516PR TUBELESS

L-3

DRIVE SYSTEM

DIFFERENTIAL FRONT TYPE

DIFFERENTIAL REAR TYPE

AXLE OSCILLATION

GRADEABILITY

MAX. TRACTION

FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE
CONVENTIONAL
CONVENTIONAL
+12°

30°

160 KN

BUCKET TYPE

BUCKET SIZE

TEETH NUMBER

ROCK BUCKET/COAL BUCKET

3 CUBE/4 CUBE

1

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
BATTERIES
STARTER MOTOR

ALTERNATOR

STEERING SYSTEM

2X12V-120AH MAINTENANCE FREE

8.IKW

T0A

TYPE

STEERING RELIEF PRESSURE
MAXIMUM STEERING ANGLE
THE CENTER OF OUTSIDE TIRE

THE CENTER OF OUTSIDE BUCKET

HYDRAULIC CONTROL SYSTEM

ARTICULATED TYPE, FULL-HYDRAULIC POWER STEERING
18 MPA

35° EACH DIRECTION

6290 MM

7260 MM

MAIN PUMP TYPE

MAIN RELIEF PRESSURE

LIFTING TIME

CYCLE TIME

PILOT CONTROL

GEAR
18 MPA
568
1058

YES

TRANSHMISSION
MAKE

TORQUE CONVERTER
TRANSMISSION

MAX. TRAVEL SPEED, FWD
MAX. TRAVEL SPEED, REV
NUMBER OF GEARS, FWD

NUMBER OF GEARS, REV

LOADER ARM PERFORMANCE

ZF W6200
INTEGRATED WITH TRANSMISSION

FIXED-SHAFT, MULTI-SPEED, ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED
HYDRAULIC TRANSMISSION

35 KM/H
25 KM/H
A

3

STATIC TIPPING LOAD (FULL TURN)
MAXIMUM LIFTING FORCE
RELATED LOADING

MAXIMUM DUMP ANGLE AT FULL HEIGHT

DUMP CLEARANCE AT FULL HEIGHT DISCHARGE

DUMP REACH AT FULL HEIGHT DISCHARGE
MAXIMUM HINGE PIN HEIGHT

MAXIMUM DIGGING DEPTH, BUCKET LEVEL
BUCKET ROLLBACK AT GROUND LEVEL
BUCKET ROLLBACK AT CARRY

BUCKET ROLLBACK AT MAXIMUM HEIGHT

10000 KG
185 KN
5000 K6
45°
3200 MM
1230 MM
4190 MM
32MM
45°

59°

5

ROPS&FOPS

A/C

ADJUSTABLE AIR SUSPENSION SEAT
SEAT BELT

STROBE LIGHT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

ENGINE OIL PRESSURE METER
HYDRAULIC OIL TEMPERATURE METER
COOLANT TEMPERATURE METER
HOUR METER

VOLTAGE METER

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT

OPTIONAL

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES, SABS STANDARD
YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

OVERALL LENGTH

OVERALL WIDTH

OVERALL HEIGHT

MIN. GROUND CLEARANCE

WHEEL BASE

OPERATING WEIGHT

TURNING RADIUS (OUTSIDE OF TIRE)
TURNING RADIUS (OUTSIDE OF BUCKET)

WHEEL TREAD

8025 MM
3026 MM
3410 MM
430 MM
3200 MM
16.65 TON
7256 MM
6584 MM

2250 MM

FUEL TANK

ENGINE COOLANT

ENGINE OIL

HYDRAULIC TANK

TRANSMISSION AND TORQUE CON- VERTER
FRONT AXLE

REAR AXLE

230L
60L
28L
170L
451
21L

21
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