

*Picture is for illustration purposes only

SL50WN - 6

ENGINE	
MAKE	WEICHAI
MODEL	WD10G220E23
EMISSION REGULATION	EURO 2
RATED POWER	162 KW@2200 RPM
MAXIMUM TORQUE	900 NM@1400 RPM
DISPLACEMENT	9.726L
CYLINDER	6-126 X 130 MM (BOREXSTROKE)
WATER COOLED	YES
DIRECT INJECTION	YES
ASPIRATION	TURBOCHARGED & INTERCOOLED
RADIATOR	ENLARGED RADIATOR

BRAKING SYSTEM	
SERVICE BRAKE	AIR OVER OIL FOUR-WHEEL DUAL-LOOP DISC BRAKE SYSTEM
PARKING BRAKE	AUTOMATICALLY AIR-CUT BRAKE, DISC BRAKE

TYRES	
ТҮРЕ	23.5-25 16PR TUBELESS
PATTERN LEVEL	L-3

AXLES	
DRIVE SYSTEM	FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE
DIFFERENTIAL FRONT TYPE	CONVENTIONAL
DIFFERENTIAL REAR TYPE	CONVENTIONAL
AXLE OSCILLATION	±12°
GRADEABILITY	30°
MAX. TRACTION	160 KN

BUCKET	
BUCKET TYPE	ROCK BUCKET/COAL BUCKET
BUCKET SIZE	3 CUBE/4 CUBE
TEETH NUMBER	7

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	
BATTERIES	2X12V-12OAH MAINTENANCE FREE
STARTER MOTOR	8.1KW
ALTERNATOR	70 A

21FFKING 2121FLI	
ТҮРЕ	ARTICULATED TYPE, FULL-HYDRAULIC POWER STEERING
STEERING RELIEF PRESSURE	18 MPA
MAXIMUM STEERING ANGLE	35° EACH DIRECTION
THE CENTER OF OUTSIDE TIRE	6290 MM
THE CENTER OF OUTSIDE BUCKET	7260 MM

HYDRAULIC CONTROL SYSTEM	
MAIN PUMP TYPE	GEAR
MAIN RELIEF PRESSURE	18 MPA
LIFTING TIME	5.6 S
CYCLE TIME	10.5 \$
PILOT CONTROL	YES

TRANSMISSION	
MAKE	ZF WG200
TORQUE CONVERTER	INTEGRATED WITH TRANSMISSION
TRANSMISSION	FIXED-SHAFT, MULTI-SPEED, ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED HYDRAULIC TRANSMISSION
MAX. TRAVEL SPEED, FWD	35 KM/H
MAX. TRAVEL SPEED, REV	25 KM/H
NUMBER OF GEARS, FWD	4
NUMBER OF GEARS, REV	3

LOADER ARM PERFORMANCE	
STATIC TIPPING LOAD (FULL TURN)	10000 KG
MAXIMUM LIFTING FORCE	185 KN
RELATED LOADING	5000 KG
MAXIMUM DUMP ANGLE AT FULL HEIGHT	45°
DUMP CLEARANCE AT FULL HEIGHT DISCHARGE	3200 MM
DUMP REACH AT FULL HEIGHT DISCHARGE	1230 MM
MAXIMUM HINGE PIN HEIGHT	4190 MM
MAXIMUM DIGGING DEPTH, BUCKET LEVEL	32 MM
BUCKET ROLLBACK AT GROUND LEVEL	45°
BUCKET ROLLBACK AT CARRY	59°
BUCKET ROLLBACK AT MAXIMUM HEIGHT	54°

CAR	
ROPS&FOPS	OPTIONAL
A/C	YES
ADJUSTABLE AIR SUSPENSION SEAT	YES
SEAT BELT	YES
STROBE LIGHT	YES
FIRE EXTINGUISHER	YES, SABS STANDARD
ENGINE OIL PRESSURE METER	YES
HYDRAULIC OIL TEMPERATURE METER	YES
COOLANT TEMPERATURE METER	YES
HOUR METER	YES
VOLTAGE METER	YES

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT	
OVERALL LENGTH	8025 MM
OVERALL WIDTH	3026 MM
OVERALL HEIGHT	3410 MM
MIN. GROUND CLEARANCE	430 MM
WHEEL BASE	3200 MM
OPERATING WEIGHT	16.65 TON
TURNING RADIUS (OUTSIDE OF TIRE)	7256 MM
TURNING RADIUS (OUTSIDE OF BUCKET)	6584 MM
WHEEL TREAD	2250 MM

SERVICE	
FUEL TANK	230L
ENGINE COOLANT	60L
ENGINE OIL	28L
HYDRAULIC TANK	170L
TRANSMISSION AND TORQUE CON- VERTER	45L
FRONT AXLE	27L
REAR AXLE	27L

